## GUWAHATI SMART CITY LTD.

(CIN U45309AS2016SGC017403)

Statfed Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005

E-mail: <a href="mailto:mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com">mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.gscdal.in">www.gscdal.in</a> Tel: 0361-2529650/9824 Fax: 0361-2529991

No. SPV/GSCDAL/GEN/22/2016/161

Dated: 02/10/2016

Dated: 02/10/2016

## RESULT OF INTERVIEW FOR THE POST OF CHIEF FINANCE OFFICER OF GUWAHATI SMART CITY LTD.

Smt. Antima Deorah, has been selected for the post of Chief Finance Officer of Guwahati Smart City Ltd.

General Manager
Guwahati Smart City Ltd.
Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05

Memo No. SPV/GSCDAL/GEN/22/2016/161-A

Copy to:

- 1. Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Ltd., for favour of kind information.
- 2. Smt. Antima Deorah, Fairdeal Agencies, M N Road, Panbazar, Guwahati-781001. She is requested to appear on 12/10/2016 for observing necessary formalities.

General Manager Guwahati Smart City Ltd. Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05

Ols Our